
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3254
ANSWERED ON:18.03.2013
INDO MALDIVES COOPERATION
Reddy Shri Modugula Venugopala

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether India and Maldives have signed an agreement to boost defence cooperation recently; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI A.K. ANTONY)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) The question does not arise.
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